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New Zealand RainfaJJ for January, 1939-continued. 

Station. I 
Tota\ Fall, I Days with 

(10f~ftCh). Rain. 

--- - ----------''-------'------

NORTH ISLAND-continued. 

Te Karaka 

(D) SOUTH-EAsT-continued. 
371 

Puha, Poverty Bay 
Eastwoodhill 
Glenroy Station (Maungaorangi) 
Ormond 
Tahora, Gisborne 
Patutahi 
" Erepeti," Ruakituri 
" Enfield,." Hangaroa 
Gisborne Signal-station 
Hopuruahine .. 
Parikanapa Homestead 
Waikatea, Ruakituri 
Waikokopu 
Lake House, Waikaremoana 
Tuai, Waikaremoana· 
Puninga Station, Wharerata 
Tarewa 
Mangaone Valley, Tangitere 
Kakariki, Kotemaori 
Wairoa 
Maungaharuru 
Mohaka 
Putorino, Wairoa 
H.B. Forests, Waikoau 

<Tutira Homestead 
Portland Island 
H Te Wairere," Puketitiri 
HedgeJey, Eskdale 
Omatua, Rissington 
Whanawhana 
Sherendon 
Te ~Iata, Havelock North 
Glencoe Station 
Poukawa 
Anawai, Maraetotara 
Mokopeka 
Gwavas, Tikokino 
Pukehou, Te Aute 
Te Kura Settlement, Otane 
Waimarama 
Blackburn 
Waipawa 
Rangitapu 
Waipukurau 
Mount Vernon 
Aramoana . 
Tourere 
Takapau. 
Motuotaria 
"Rua Roa," Dannevirke 
Dannevirke 
Waipuna, Woodville 
Saddle Road, Woodville 
Pine Grove, "Veber 
Woodbank, Herbertville 
Mangamaire 
Eastry, Eketahuna 
Eketahuna 
Putara 
Tawataia, Eketahuna 
Annedale, Tinui 
Te Karaka, Whakataki 
Bagshot, Masterton 
Castlepoint 
", The Terrace," Tinui 
Marangai 
I\ush Grove, Masterton 
Llandaff, Masterton 
Eringa, M:;tsterton 
Ngaianu, Masterton 
Waingawa, Masterton 
Greytown 
Featherston 
Summit 
"'Bannockburn," Masterton 
Martinborough .. 
Waiorongomai, ]j'eatherston 
Te Hopai, Featherston 
Ol'ongorongo 

353 

449 
307 
237 
236 
322 
288 
248 
354 
281 
224 
150 
369 

403 
309 
213 
185 
109 

156 
164 
155 
55 

128 
114 
194 
126 
60 

123 
86 

116 
72 

131 

70 
61' 

176 
90 

116 

166 

29 
82 
67 

462 
252 
298 
357 
140 

81 
234 

183 
777 
206 
42 
78 
48 

Nil 
30 
30 
23 
73 
42 
40 
98 
33 
53 

212 
30 
32 

101 
64 

346 

8 
6 

8 
9 
5 
8 
9 
9 
7 
7 

10 
5 

5 

10 
10 
8 
5 
6 

6 
4 
4 
3 

5 
3 
6 
6 
5 
7 
4 
6 
4 
8 

5 
4 
9 
6 
6 

9 

6 
6 
5 

13 
7 

16 

8 
7 

14 

13 
18 
9 
7 
5 
7 

5 
·5 
4 
6 
2 
4 
7 
4 
8 

11 
4 
3 
6 
4 

11 

New Zealand RainfaUfor Jarl;uary, 1939-continued. 

Station. I 
TO~nt'll, I Days with 

(100 to Inch). Rain. 

NORTH ISLAND-continued. 
(D) SOUTH-EAsT-continued. 

Te Moana, Wairarapa 
Pukeatua .. 
Glenburn, Hinakura .. 
Lagoon Hill, Martinborough 
Te AWaite, Martinborough 
Tora Station 
Ngapotiki 
Cape Palliser 
Baring Head 

(E) SOUTH-WEST. 

Mangapurua Valley, WanganuiRiver I 
Cape Egmont . . . . . . 
Stratford ' 
Ohakune 
Raetihi 
Riverlea, Taranaki 
Opunake 
Waiouru 
Pipiriki 
Mangaohana Station, Taihape 
Manaia .. .. 
Hautapu, Hihitahi 
Hawera 
Ohawe, Hawera 
" Hiwira," Raketapauma 
Ka)mramea Hydro 
Waitahinga, Kai I wi 
Patea .. 
Waverley 
Okoia .. 
Hunterville 
Dalvey, Turakina 
Komako, Ashhurst 
Waitatapia, Bulls 
Feilding 
Flock House, Bulls 
Glen Oroua 
Kairanga 
"Atawhai," Palmerston North 
Turitea Waterworks 
Foxton .. 
Arapeti 
Mangahao (lower dam) 
Mangahao (upper dam) 
Mangaore . .. 
Weraroa 
Otaki 
Paraparaumu 
Plimmerton 
Wallaceville 
Trentham 
Lower Hutt 
Waiwetu 
Wainuiomata 
Karori Reservoir 
Seatoun (Beacon Hill) 
Brooklyn Reservoir 

Farewell Spit 
Kaihoka 

SOUTH ISLAND. 

(F) WEST COAST. 

Collingwood 
Kahurangi Point 
Silverstream, Bainham 
Tarakohe 
Takaka (Power Board) 
Asbestos Cottage, Pokororo 
Karamea 
Corbyvale 
Cobb River 
Millerton 
Twynham, Station Creek 
Westport (Public Wo~ksDepartment) 
Gowan •. .. .• 
Lake Roto-iti 
Murchison 

91 
218 
213 
141 
328 
268 
245 
214 

95 

304 
286 
306 
355 
285 
236 
181 
162 
225. 
155 
306 
202 
200 
185 
184 
134 
334 

72 
137 
139 
177 
96 

64 
72 
64 
85 
63 

116 
133 
18 

329 
891 

1168 
98 
98 
87 

222 
141 

73 
88 

112 
101 
134 
122 
173 
132 

358 
545 

4 
4 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
4 

13 
19 
13 
16 
16 
20 
21 
8 
9 
8 

11 
15 
15 
15 
11 
15 
15 

14 
8 
8 
7 

6 
7 
2 
1 
5 
9 

11 
4 

25 
10 
7 

11 
7 
3 
7 
9 
9 
9 

10 
7 
5 
6 

14 
11 

971 13 
97 11 

437 4 
1111 12 
451 

1121 14 
Incom plete. 

824 20 

639 
886 
640 
713 

19 
17 
14 
16 


